AGC OF INDIANA ANNUAL CONFERENCE KNOW BEFORE YOU GO

We look forward to the AGC of Indiana Annual Conference on Tuesday, November 19th. To help you prepare for the conference, we have provided some **KNOW BEFORE YOU GO** information below. We look forward to a successful conference focused on building our industry together!

Venue Entrance & Parking:

The AGC of Indiana Annual Conference will be held at a new venue this year -- the Indiana Roof Ballroom. Important: The Indiana Roof Ballroom's main entrance is on Washington Street through the Indiana Repertory Theater Building. You can enter the venue through the main entrance on Washington Street OR the Embassy Suites parking garage 7th floor entrance. Please note: Due to event production, the parking garage 7th floor entrance will be closed between 10:30 am-1:30 pm. You will not be able to access that entrance or exit during that time.

The Indiana Roof Ballroom does not offer complimentary parking. However, there is covered parking available in the Court Street/Embassy Suites Hotel Parking Garage and the Circle Center Mall Parking Garages. The Embassy Suites garage is accessible from Washington and Capitol Streets. The Washington Street entrance is the best entrance to use as sometimes the Capitol Street entrance to the parking garage is closed. **CLICK** <u>HERE</u> FOR MORE PARKING OPTIONS

Early Venue Access Is Recommended:

The Indiana Roof Ballroom is a unique and large venue. Elevator Access to the venue can be a time challenging process. *The earlier you arrive, the easier access to the venue will be.*

Conference Schedule:

Coffee and Juice will be served from 9:30 am – 11:00 am to allow for industry networking prior to the start of our program. In addition, attendees are invited to take photos with Indianapolis Colts cheerleaders, the Superbowl Trophy and the Indianapolis Colts mascot, Blue, prior to the conference.

Our conference will begin **PROMPTLY at 11:00 am**. Please review the final conference schedule on the <u>AGC</u> <u>of Indiana website</u>. Conference schedule could shift due to programming changes.

Suggested Attire:

Business casual attire is suggested for the AGC of Indiana Annual Conference.

j AGC of Indiana Leadership Track Recognition:

Our conference will include recognition of the AGC of Indiana 2024 Leadership Track Class. During the Conference, you will see displays featuring the AGC of Indiana Leadership Track Class Community Service project, The Playhouse Build. Please vote for your favorite playhouse by 2pm during the conference. The winning team will be announced at the end of our program!

Networking Reception:

The AGC of Indiana Annual Conference will conclude with a networking reception for all attendees immediately following the end of the conference. We are excited to welcome back our official house band, The Phone Club. The networking reception will include appetizers and a bourbon tasting, as well as a raffle featuring VIP experience gifts. You must be present to win -- Make plans to join us for the networking following the education!

